

Letter of Explanation  
Change Order No. 3 – Final

Master and Control Lift Station Improvements

Apex No. 11.106.0092; Phase 1

City of Minot No. 3580

Item No. 1 – Delay: The Owner has incurred additional costs due to the delay with the performance testing for the Odor Control equipment and roofing. *Total Reduction in Cost is: \$16,700.00*

Finance #1a

# Change Order

## No. 3 - Final

Date of Issuance: March 15, 2015      Effective Date: March 15, 2015

Project: <i>Master &amp; Control LS</i>	Owner: <i>City of Minot</i>	Owner's Contract No.: <i>3580</i>
Contract: <i>Master &amp; Control Lift Station Improvements</i>		Date of Contract: <i>May 6, 2013</i>
Contractor: <i>John T. Jones Construction</i>		Engineer's Project No.: <i>11.106.0092: Phase I</i>

**The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:**

Description:  
See attached Letter of Explanation

Attachments (list documents supporting change):  
Letter of Explanation - Change order #3

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
---------------------------	---------------------------

Original Contract Price:  \$ <u>\$6,885,000.00</u>	Original Contract Times: <input type="checkbox"/> Working days <input type="checkbox"/> Calendar days Substantial completion (date): <u>June 27, 2014</u> Ready for final payment (date): <u>August 8, 2014</u>
--	---

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>2</u> :  \$ <u>\$118,019.25</u>	Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>2</u> : Substantial completion (days): <u>14</u> Ready for final payment (days): <u>14</u>
--	---

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  \$ <u>\$7,003,019.25</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial completion (date): <u>July 11, 2014</u> Ready for final payment (date): <u>August 22, 2014</u>
--	---

Decrease of this Change Order:  \$ <u>\$16,700.00</u>	Increase of this Change Order: Substantial completion (days): <u>0</u> Ready for final payment (days): <u>0</u>
---	---

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:  \$ <u>\$6,986,319.25</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial completion (date): <u>July 11, 2014</u> Ready for final payment (date): <u>August 22, 2014</u>
---	--

RECOMMENDED: By: <u>[Signature]</u> Engineer (Authorized Signature) Date: <u>4/7/15</u>	ACCEPTED: By: <u>[Signature]</u> Owner (Authorized Signature) Date: <u>4/17/15</u>	ACCEPTED: By: <u>[Signature]</u> Contractor (Authorized Signature) Date: <u>4/20/15</u>
--	---	--